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Vehicle Information:
2007 CHEVROLET K1500 SUBURBAN
VIN: 1GNFK16357J178025
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
5.3L V8 F
FLEX FUEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

CARFAX Report Provided By:
Prestige Motors Auto Wholesale
4191 Business Dr Ste C
Cameron Park, CA 95682
(530) 387-7499
www.prestigemotorsca.com

 

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/7/19 at 8:25:33 PM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 2006 2009 

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 7 mo. 9 yrs. 6 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces California California, Nevada 

Estimated miles driven per year --- 10,841/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 144 128,181 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

128,181

Accident reported: airbag deployed

2  Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

8  Service history records

Personal vehicle

Last reported odometer
reading

https://carfaxonline.com/api/optStd
https://carfaxonline.com/api/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://carfaxonline.com/api/defSalvage
https://carfaxonline.com/api/defJunk
https://carfaxonline.com/api/defRebuilt
https://carfaxonline.com/api/defFire
https://carfaxonline.com/api/defFlood
https://carfaxonline.com/api/defHail
https://carfaxonline.com/api/defLemon
https://carfaxonline.com/api/defNAM
https://carfaxonline.com/api/defEML
https://carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=1GNFK16357J178025
https://www.carfaxonline.com/manifest/bbg/register.cfx?source=VHO&locGid=568307
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=1GNFK16357J178025
https://carfaxonline.com/api/defTotalLoss
https://carfaxonline.com/api/defFrameDamage
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Glossary

Airbag Deployment
Airbag deployment reported on 10/12/2009.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag
Deployment

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported on 10/12/2009.

No Issues
Reported

Accident
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or schedule dealer
service on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
 Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
 Expired

Warranty
 Expired

 Detailed History

 Owner 1
Purchased: 2006
Type: Personal
Where: California
Est. length owned: 12/3/06 -

7/11/09
(2 yrs. 7 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

Original
Equipment  

 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar
  

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with
Automatic Crash Response, Roadside
Assistance and Remote Door Unlock by
pressing the blue OnStar button Learn more

12/03/2006  144  Warrantech
Automotive, Inc. 
Winnetka, CA 
warrentech.com

Service contract issued

12/03/2006   California 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Winnetka, CA

Title issued or updated
 First owner reported

 Titled or registered as
 personal vehicle

 Loan or lien reported
 

 Owner 2
Purchased: 2009
Type: Personal
Where: California,

Nevada
Est. miles/year: 10,841/yr
Est. length
owned:

7/11/09 -
present
(9 yrs. 6 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

07/11/2009  38,000  California 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Winnetka, CA

Title issued or updated
 New owner reported

10/12/2009   California 
Damage Report

Accident reported
 Vehicle involved in crash

 Involving front or side impact
 Airbag deployed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

11/25/2009  40,991  Whitney Auto Service 
Van Nuys, CA 
818-785-5868 

 whitneyauto.com

Vehicle serviced

12/09/2009  40,995  Whitney Auto Service 
Van Nuys, CA 
818-785-5868 

 whitneyauto.com

Airbag system checked

12/11/2009   William L Morris
Chevrolet 
Simi Valley, CA 
805-527-2372 

 morrischevy.com

Vehicle serviced

12/11/2009   Simi Valley Chevrolet 
Simi Valley, CA 
805-527-2372 

 mysimivalleychevy.co
 m

Vehicle serviced

08/24/2011   Nevada 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Registration issued or renewed
 Registration updated when owner moved

https://carfaxonline.com/api/defAirbagDeployment
https://carfaxonline.com/api/defOdometerRollback
https://carfaxonline.com/api/defAccidentIndicator
https://carfaxonline.com/api/defManufacturerRecall
http://recalls.gm.com/
https://carfaxonline.com/api/defBasicWarranty
javascript:document.forms.warrantyCalc.submit();
https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/Air_Bag_Tips.cfm
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- Learn more about this recall

Minden, NV the vehicle to a new location

12/16/2011  65,968  Michael Hohl GMC
Buick Cadillac 
Carson City, NV 
775-883-5777 

 michaelhohl.com

Drivability/performance checked

02/02/2012  67,110  Michael Hohl GMC
Buick Cadillac 
Carson City, NV 
775-883-5777 

 michaelhohl.com

Maintenance inspection completed
 Oil and filter changed

08/03/2012   Nevada 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Minden, NV

Registration issued or renewed

12/31/2012  113,991  Michael Hohl GMC
Buick Cadillac 
Carson City, NV 
775-883-5777 

 michaelhohl.com

Vehicle serviced

08/12/2013   Nevada 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Minden, NV

Registration issued or renewed

08/13/2014   Nevada 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Minden, NV

Registration issued or renewed

08/12/2015   Nevada 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Minden, NV

Registration issued or renewed

07/06/2016   General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
 NHTSA# 16V381

 Recall #2049151
 PASSENGER AIRBAG INFLATORS

 Status: Remedy Not Yet Available
  

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer to
obtain more information about this recall.

08/25/2016   Nevada 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Minden, NV

Registration issued or renewed

08/11/2017   Nevada 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Minden, NV

Registration issued or renewed

11/02/2017  128,181  Tom Bell Chevrolet 
Redlands, CA 

Maintenance inspection completed
 Drivability/performance checked

 Tire condition and pressure checked

Description: Takata Corporation (Takata) has decided that a defect which relates to motor
vehicle safety exists in certain 2007-2011 Cadillac Escalade, Escalade ESV, Escalade EXT,
Chevrolet Avalanche, Silverado 1500, Suburban, Tahoe, GMC Sierra 1500, Yukon, Yukon
XL, and 2009-2011 Chevrolet Silverado 2500/3500 and GMC Sierra 2500/3500 vehicles.
This is based upon Takatas decision that front passenger airbag inflators it supplied to GM
are defective. GM has submitted to NHTSA a Petition for Inconsequentiality and NHTSA
has granted GM until August 2017 to complete its investigation and to submit all data
supporting the petition. If the petition is denied, GM will conduct a recall of the airbag
inflators covered by Takatas defect information report. For more information visit
www.regulations.gov and search for Docket No. NHTSA-2016-0124. 
 
The propellant in some types of Takata airbag inflators can degrade over time, especially
after long term exposure in hot and humid regions. If the propellant degrades to a certain
level, the inflators may rupture during deployment, causing serious or fatal injuries. 
 
Remedy: The necessity of a remedy is dependent upon NHTSAs decision on GMs Petition
for Inconsequentiality. Additional information will be available following that decision. In the
meantime, you can also check the status of this recall at my.gm.com/recalls. GM considers
your vehicle safe to drive. 

https://recalls.gm.com/
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View Full Glossary

909-793-2681 
 tombellchevy.com

08/27/2018   Nevada 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Minden, NV

Registration issued or renewed

 

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

 Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

  
Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/7/19 at
8:25:33 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

California Damage Reports:
Do not include an assessment of damage severity
Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $500, or $750 as of January 2003

Airbag Deployment
Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an airbag has been
deployed, it must be replaced by a qualified technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase. Use CARFAX
Airbag Tips to make sure this vehicle's airbag system is functional.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2019 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

 Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
 2/7/19 8:25:33 PM (CST)

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=en
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/Air_Bag_Tips.cfm
http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports
https://plus.google.com/110032975583928800128?prsrc=3
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Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 CHEVROLET
SUBURBAN vehicle (VIN: 1GNFK16357J178025), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 2/7/19 at 9:25 PM (EST).


